OIL AND GAS
INDUSTRY
MINING
INDUSTRY
CHEMICAL
INDUSTRY
ATOMIC
POWER ENGINEERING

О – ordinary – not specified
D   D  XXX — X
TYPE DESIGNATIONPRESSURE RANGES
Designation
Nominal
pressure,
MPa
Overload
pressure, MPa
Burst
pressure,
MPa
D 0,25; D 0,25-Т from 0 to 0,25 from -0,1 to 0,5    0,8
D 0,4; D 0,4-Т from 0 to 0,4 from -0,1 to 0,8    1
D 0,6; D 0,6-T from 0 to 0,6 from -0,1 to 1,2    1,5
D 1; D 1-T from 0 to 1 from -0,1 to 1,6     2
D 1,6; D 1,6-Т from 0 to 1,6 from -0,1 to 2,6    3,2
D 2,5; D 2,5-Т
DD 2,5; DD 2,5-Т
from 0 to 2,5 from -0,1 to 4    5
D 4; D 4-Т from 0 to 4 from -0,1 to 6    8
D 6; D 6-Т from 0 to 6 from -0,1 to 10    12
D 10; D 10-Т from 0 to 10 from -0,1 to 16    20
D 16; D 16-Т from 0 to 16 from -0,1 to 26    32
D 25; D 25-Т from 0 to 25 from -0,1 to 40    50
D 40; D 40-Т from 0 to 40 from -0,1 to 60    80
D 60; D 60-Т from 0 to 60 from -0,1 to 90    120
D 100; D 100-Т from 0 to 100 from -0,1 to 125    150
D 150; D 150-Т from 0 to 150 from -0,1 to 165    225
D 0,25 — D 150
D 0,25-T — D 150-T
DD 2,5
DD 2,5-T
8
DESIGN FEATURES
MD and MC series are available with wires and pins.
Pin version enables to place the electronic board on the
pins.
DC (С type) or voltage (V type) power supply.
Closed or open bridge.
MD 1,6(2,5 …150) — …MD 0,25(0,4 … 1) — …
МС 16(25 … 150) — …МС 1,6(2,5 … 10) — …
PRESSURE SENSORS MD, MC SERIES
TECHNICAL DATA
Operating pressure
range, MPa
MD
MC
from 0-0,25 to 0-150
from 0-1,6 to 0-150
Operating
temperature range, °С
version 1 from -45 to +125
version 2 from -45 to +155
version 3 from -45 to +200
Connecting thread М10х1,25
Weight,g 10
MD, MC series
9
“Silicon-on-Sapphire” Technology
MD, MC series
MOUNTING DIAGRAM
TYPE DESIGNATIONPRESSURE RANGES
Designation
Nominal

THREAD DESIGN
MOUNTING DIAGRAM
 TYPE DESIGNATIONPRESSURE RANGES
Designation
Nominal
pressure,
MPa
Overload
pressure,
MPa
Burst
pressure,
MPa
HP (HP-P) 0,06 - … from 0 to 0,06 from -0,1 to 0,12 0,18
HP (HP-P) 0,1 - … from 0 to 0,1 from -0,1 to 0,2 0,3
HP (HP-P) 0,16 - … from 0 to 0,16 from -0,1 to 0,32 0,48
HP (HP-P) 0,25 - … from 0 to 0,25 from -0,1 to 0,5 0,75
HP (HP-P) 0,4 - … from 0 to 0,4 from -0,1 to 0,8 1,2
HP (HP-P) 0,6 - … from 0 to 0,6 from -0,1 to 1,2 1,8
HP (HP-P) 1 - … from 0 to 1 from -0,1 to 2 3
HP (HP-P) 1,6 - … from 0 to 1,6 from -0,1 to 3,2 4,8
HP (HP-P) 2,5 - … from 0 to 2,5 from -0,1 to 5 7,5
HP (HP-P) 4 - … from 0 to 4 from -0,1 to 8 12
HP (HP-P) 6 - … from 0 to 6 from -0,1 to12 18
HP (HP-P) 10 - … from 0 to 10 from -0,1 to 20 30
HP (HP-P) 16 - … from 0 to 16 from -0,1 to 32 48
HP (HP-P) 25 - … from 0 to 25 from -0,1 to 50 75
HP (HP-P) 40 - … from 0 to 40 from -0,1 to 80 120
HP (HP-P) 60 - … from 0 to 60 from -0,1 to 120 180
HP (HP-P)100 - … from 0 to 100 from -0,1 to 150 250
HP (HP-P) 150 - … from 0 to 150 from -0,1 to 165 300
Series
HP, HP-P
Upper gauge pressure limit
0,06; 0,1; 0,16; 0,25; 0,4; 0,6; 1; 1,6; 2,5; 4; 6;
10; 16; 25; 40; 60; 100; 150 МPа
Operating ambient temperature range
version 1 - from -45 to +125 °С (for HP, HP-P series)
version 2 - from -45 to +155 °С (for HP series)
version 3 - from -45 to +200 °С (for HP series)
                     from 0 to +200�°С (for HP-P series)
Circuit type
0 – closed bridge
1 – open bridge (for HP series)
Power supply
V – stabilized DC voltage (1-10 V)
С – stabilized DC (0,2-2 mA)
Thread code
К – 1/4-18 NPT
М – M12x1,25-8g
G – G1/4-A
МА –M12x1,25-8g, end seal
GA – G1/4-A, end seal
Electrical connection
L – flexible wires 80 mm (for HP series)
or flexible cable 500 mm long (for HP-P series)
XXX   ХХХ — X    Х — Х — ХХ — Х
HP(HP-P) 0,06(0,1...100) - ... - KHP(HP-P) 0,06(0,1...100) - ... - M(G)
HP(HP-P) 0,06(0,1...100) - ... - M(G)
HP(HP-P) 0,06(0,1...150) - ... - MA(GA)
HP(HP-P) 0,06(0,1...150) - ... - MA(GA)
12
P 0,25(0,4 .. .40) — ... — D17-L
DESIGN FEATURES
Pressure sensors P series are available with wires and
pins. Pin version enables to place the electronic board
on the pins.
Threadless body with O-ring.
DC (С type) or voltage (V type) power supply.
Closed or open bridge.
P 0,16(0,25 ... 1) — ... — D19-L
P 1,6(2,5 ... 40) — ... — D15-L

MOUNTING DIAGRAM
P  series
TYPE DESIGNATION
PRESSURE RANGES
Designation
Nominal
pressure,
MPa
Overload
pressure,
MPa
Burst
pressure,
MPa
Р 0,16-… from 0 to 0,16 from -0,1 to 0,32 0,48
Р 0,25-… from 0 to 0,25 from -0,1 to 0,5 0,75
Р 0,4 -… from 0 to 0,4 from -0,1 to 0,8 1,2
Р 0,6-… from 0 to 0,6 from -0,1 to 1,2 1,8
Р 1-… from 0 to 1 from -0,1 to 2 3
Р 1,6-… from 0 to 1,6 from -0,1 to 3,2 4,8
Р 2,5-… from 0 to 2,5 from -0,1 to 5 7,5
Р 4-… from 0 to 4 from -0,1 to 8 12
Р 6-… from 0 to 6 from -0,1 to 12 18
Р 10-… from 0 to 10 from -0,1 to 20 30
Р 16-… from 0 to 16 from -0,1 to 32 48
Р 25-… from 0 to 25 from -0,1 to 50 75
Р 40-… from 0 to 40 from -0,1 to 80 120
Series
Upper gauge pressure limit
0,16; 0,25; 0,4; 0,6; 1; 1,6; 2,5;
4; 6; 10; 16; 25; 40 MPa
Operating ambient temperature range
version 1 – from - 40 to + 100�°С;
version 2 – from - 20 to + 155 °С;
version 3 – from - 20 to + 200 °С
Circuit type
0 – closed bridge
1 – open bridge
Design option
1 – flush diaphragm (D17, D19)
Power supply
V – stabilized DC voltage (1-10 V)
С – stabilized DC (0,2-2 mA)
Connecting part code
D15 - diameter 15 mm (1,6 - 40 MPa);
D17 - diameter 17 mm (0,25 - 40 MPa),
            flush diaphragm (0,25-10 MPa);
D19 - diameter 19 mm (0,16 - 1 MPa)
Electrical connection
L – flexible wires 80 mm long
P – pins 4,5 mm high
P   XX — X   X   X — X — XXX — X
P 1,6(2,5...40) -...- D15 -... P 0,25(0,4...40) -...- D17 -... P 0,16(0,25...1)-...-D19 -...
14
DESIGN FEATURES
Pressure sensors ТМ series are available with wires
and pins. Pin version enables to mount electronics
board on the sensor pins.
Threads М24х0,75 or M21х0,75 to mount electronic
module on the sensor.
Pressure connecting piece М20х1,5.
DC voltage power supply.
Closed or open bridge.
TM 0,25(0,4 …100) — ...TM 0,1(0,16) — ...
PRESSURE SENSORS ТМ SERIES
TECHNICAL DATA
Operating pressure

Р – pins 4,5 mm high
TM    XXX — X     X — X
 TYPE DESIGNATIONPRESSURE RANGES
Designation
Nominal
pressure,
MPa
Overload
pressure,
MPa
Burst
pressure,
MPa
ТМ 0,1-… from 0 to 0,1 from -0,1 to 0,2 0,3
ТМ 0,16-… from 0 to 0,16 from -0,1 to 0,32 0,48
ТМ 0,25-… from 0 to 0,25 from -0,1 to 0,5 0,75
ТМ 0,4 -… from 0 to 0,4 from -0,1 to 0,8 1,2
ТМ 0,6-… from 0 to 0,6 from -0,1 to 1,2 1,8
ТМ 1-… from 0 to 1 from -0,1 to 2 3
ТМ 1,6-… from 0 to 1,6 from -0,1 to 3,2 4,8
ТМ 2,5-… from 0 to 2,5 from -0,1 to 5 7,5
ТМ 4-… from 0 to 4 from -0,1 to 8 12
ТМ 6-… from 0 to 6 from -0,1 to 12 18
ТМ 10-… from 0 to 10 from -0,1 to 20 30
ТМ 16-… from 0 to 16 from -0,1 to 32 48
ТМ 25-… from 0 to 25 from -0,1 to 50 75
ТМ 40-… from 0 to 40 from -0,1 to 80 120
ТМ 60-… from 0 to 60 from -0,1 to 120 180
ТМ 100-… from 0 to 100 from -0,1 to 150 250
16
DESIGN FEATURES
High pressure range from 0-100 to 0-500 MPa.
Pressure sensors are available with wires and pins.
Pin version enables to mount electronic board on the
sensor pins.
Threads М24х0,75 or M21х0,75 to mount electronic
module on the sensor.
Pressure connection with male and female threads.
DC voltage power supply.
Closed or open bridge.
HD 100(160 ... 500) — …
 with connecting piece MH
HD 100(160 ... 500) — …
with connecting piece 2M(2U)
HD 100(160 ... 500) — …
 with connecting piece MВ
PRESSURE SENSORS HD SERIES
TECHNICAL DATA
Operating pressure
range, MPa
from 0-100 to 0-500
Operating
temperature range, °С
version 1 from -45 to +125
version 2 from -45 to +155
version 3 from -45 to +200
Connecting threads М16х1,5; М18х1,5; 9/16-18UNF
Weight, g 34
HD series
17
“Silicon-on-Sapphire” Technology
HD series
MOUNTING DIAGRAM
TYPE DESIGNATION
PRESSURE RANGES
Designation
Nominal
pressure,
MPa
Overload
pressure,
MPa
Burst
pressure,
MPa
НD 100 - … from 0 to 100 from -0,1 to 150 250
НD 160 - … from 0 to 160 from -0,1 to 240 400
НD 200 - … from 0 to 200 from -0,1 to 300 450
НD 250 - … from 0 to 250 from -0,1 to 375 500
НD 400 - … from 0 to 400 from -0,1 to 500 600
НD 500 - … from 0 to 500 from -0,1 to 600 750
Series
Upper gauge pressure limit
100; 160; 200; 250; 400; 500 MPa
Operating ambient temperature range
version 1 - from -45 to +125 °С
version 2 – from -45 to +155 °С
version 3 – from -45 to +200 °С
Circuit type
0 – closed bridge
1 – open bridge
Thread code
MH1 – М16х1,5-8g – external with male cone
MH2 – М18х1,5-8g – external with male cone
MВ1 – М16х1,5-8g – external with female cone
MВ2 – М18х1,5-8g – external with female cone
2M - 16х1,5-8g – female
2U – 9/16-18UNF-2B – female
Electrical connection
L – flexible wires 80 mm long
Р – pins 4,5 mm high
HD   XXX — X   X — XXX — X
HD 100(160 … 500) — … — MH1(MH2) … HD 100(160 … 500) — … — MB1(MB2) … HD 100(160 … 500) — … — 2M(2U) …
18
DESIGN FEATURES
Pressure sensors MP series are available with wires
and pins. Pin version enables to mount electronic
board on the pins.
Pressure sensors MP-P series are available with
flexible cable (0,5-2 m) to use remote electronic,
protection level IP54.
Various thread options for pressure connecting piece.
DC voltage power supply.
Closed or open bridge.
MP 1(1,6 ...150) — ...MP 1(1,6 ...10) — ...
MP-P 1(1,6 ...10) — ...
PRESSURE SENSORS MP, MP-P SERIES
TECHNICAL DATA
Operating pressure

MP, MP-P series
THREAD DESIGN
TYPE DESIGNATIONPRESSURE RANGES
Designation
Nominal
pressure,
MPa
Overload
pressure,
MPa
Burst
pressure,
MPa
MР(MP-P) 1- … from 0 to 1 from -0,1 to 2  3
MР(MP-P) 1,6 - … from 0 to 1,6 from -0,1 to 3,2 4,8
MР(MP-P) 2,5 - … from 0 to 2,5 from -0,1 to 5 7,5
MР(MP-P) 4 - … from 0 to 4 from -0,1 to 8 12
MР(MP-P) 6 - … from 0 to 6 from -0,1 to 12 18
MР(MP-P) 10 - … from 0 to 10 from -0,1 to 20 30
MР(MP-P) 16 - … from 0 to 16 from -0,1 to 32 48
MР(MP-P) 25 - … from 0 to 25 from -0,1 to 50 75
MР(MP-P) 40 - … from 0 to 40 from -0,1 to 80 120
MР(MP-P) 60 - … from 0 to 60 from -0,1 to 120 180
MР(MP-P) 100 - … from 0 to 100 from -0,1 to 150 250
MР(MP-P) 150 - … from 0 to 150 from -0,1 to 165 300
Series
MP, MP-P
Upper gauge pressure limit
1; 1,6; 2,5; 4; 6; 10; 16; 25; 40; 60;
100; 150 MPa
Operating ambient temperature range
version 1 - from -45 to +125 °С
version 2 – from -45 to +155 °С
version 3 – from -45 to +200 °С
Circuit type
0 – closed bridge
1 – open bridge
Tread code
М1 - М10х1-8g (1-150 MPa)
U1 - 3/8-24UNJF-3A (1-150 MPa)
U2 - 3/8-24UNF-2A (1-150 MPa)
М2 - М8х1-8g (1-25 MPa)
U3 - 5/16-24UNF-2A (1-25 MPa)
М3, М4, М5, М6 - М5х0,8-8g (1-10 MPa)
U4, U5, U6, U7 - 10-32UNF-2A (1-10 MPa)
Electrical connection
L – flexible wire 80 mm (for MP)
       or cable 500 mm (for MP-P)
P – pins 2,3-2,9 mm (for MP)
XXX   ХХХ — X    Х  — ХХ — Х
MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...150) -...- M1(U1, U2) -... MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...25) -...- M2(U3) -... MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...10) -...- M3(U4) -...
MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...10) -...- M5(U6) -... MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...10) -...- M6(U7) -...MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...10) -...- M4(U5) -...
20
MP, MP-P series
PRESSURE SENSORS MP, MP-P SERIES
MOUNTING DIAGRAM
MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...150) -...- M1(U1, U2) -... MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...25) -...- M2(U3) -... MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...10) -...- M3(U4) -...
MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...10) -...- M4(U5) -... MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...10) -...- M5(U6) -... MP(MP-P) 1(1,6...10) -...- M6(U7) -...
21
“Silicon-on-Sapphire” Technology
TYPE DESIGNATION
Series
Upper gauge pressure limit
4; 6; 10; 16; 25; 40; 60; 100; 150 MPa
Operating ambient pressure range
Version 1 - from -45 to +125�°С
Version 2 – from -45 to +155�°С
Version 3 – from -45 to +200�°С
Circuit type
0 – closed bridge
1 – open bridge
PT   XXX — X   X